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Jared Biethman 8-11

Business Owner

673 Bankside Drive

Eagle, [daho 83616

Tel: 938-3164 :

E-Mail: jaredbiethman@gmail.com

Marshall Brezonick 8-11
Partner, PBZ

216 West Jefferson

Boise, ldaho 33702

Tel: 331-904%

Fax: 331-9085

E-Mail: mb@pbz-marcom.com

Mike Clawson 8-09

Albertsons

President, Intennountain West Division
3041 Pasadena Drive, 3™ Floor

£.0. Box 20

Boise, Idaho 83705

Tel: 395-6217

Fax: 395-3516

Cell: 371-0631
E-Mail; mike.clawson@albertsons.com

Scott Clement 8-11
Regence Blue Cross of Idaho

Vice President of Provider Services
1211 W. Myrtle, Suite 110

Boise, ldaho 83702

Tel: 395-7728

Fax:
E-Mail: scott.clement@regence.com
John Culbreth 8-09 '

Finance Director .. ,., ... .,
Micron Technology, Inc.

Mail Stop 107

8000 S. Federal Way

PO Box 6

Boise, idaho 83707-0006

Tel: 368-3458

Fax: 368-3331

E-Mail: jmculbreth@micron.com

DuWayne Dahle 8-09

Vice-President of Sales

SYSCO ldaho

5710 Pam Am Avenue

PO Box 170007

Boise, Idaho 83717-0007

Tel: 387-2530

Fax: 387-2474

E-Mail: Dahle.Duwayne@idaho.sysco.com

Mimi Hartman-Cunaingham 8-10
Prog. Mngr, 1d. Diabetes Control Prog
Bureau of Health Promotion

idaho Dept. of Health and Welfare

450 W. State Street

Boise, [daho 83720-0036

Tel: W: 334-4928 H: 938-6027
Fax: 334-6573

E-Mail: hartmanm@dhw,idaho.gov

Dorsey Hill 8-11

Qwner, Bangs Office Products
435 W. Center Street
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

Tel: 232-1234

Fax:

E-Mail: dhbangs@ida.net

THE IDAHO FOODBANK

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Accurate as of 8,28.08

Mike Larson 8-11

Certified Financial Planner,

Larson, McKeown, Erwin & Assoc.
412 E. ParkCenter Blvd., Suite 209.
Boise, Idaho 83706

Tel: 367-0144

fax: 367-0212

E-Mail: Michael.R.Larson@ampf.com

Darlene Nemnich 8-11

Senior Pricing Analyst

idaho Power

PO Box 70

1221 W. Idaho

Boise, Idaho 83707

Tel: 388-2505

Fax:

E-Mail: DNemnich@idahopower.com

Mary Arne Pace 8-09

Education Program Manager

Ada County Paramedics

5870 Glenwood

Gatden City, , Idaho

P.0O. Box 140209

Boise, [D 83714

Tel: 287-2980 (w) 331-7725 (h)
Cell: 631-3667

E-Mail: mpace@adaweb.net

Travis Quast 8-09

Vice-President Sales and Marketing
The Idaho Statesman
1200 N. Curtis Road
Boise, |daho 83706
Tel: 3776305
Fax: 377-6309
Cell: 761-5137
E-Mail: tquasti@idahostatesman.com

et

Maureen Ryan 8-10
Attorney

Meuteman Mollerup, LLP
755 W, Front Street, Suite 200
Boise, D 83702

Tel: 208.342.6066

Fax: 208.336.9712

E-Mail: ryan@lawidaho.com

Kevin Storms 8-09
President, Food Group
J.R. Simplot Company
6360 S. Federal Way
Boise, Idaho 83716-9617
PO Box 9386

Boise, fdaho 83707

Tel; 384-8238

Fax: 384-8015

Cell: 850-3833
E-Mail: Kevin.storms@simplot.com

Bridgette Wewers 8-09

Human Resource Manager

Hewlett Packard

1131t Chinden Blvd.

MS 310

Boise, Idaho 83714

Tel: 343-0145 (H)

Tel: 396-7529 (W)

Fax: 396-6799

E-Mail: Bridgette.wewers@hp.com

OFFICERS
{Executive/Personnel Commitiee)

Chair: Mary Anne Pace
Chair Elect: Maureen Ryan
Treasurer: John Culbreth
Secretary: Matshall Brezonick
Past Chair: Mike Larson

The Idaho Foodbank

(Boise Facility)

P.0. Box 5601

(3562 T.K. Avenue)

Boise, Idaho 83705

Telephone: 336-9643

FAX: 336-9692

E-Mail: info@idahofoodbank.org

Lewiston Facility
P.O. Box 513
Lewiston, 1daho 8350t
Telephone: 746-2288

Fax: 746-2288
E-Mail: cwhitman@idahofoodbank.org

Pocatello Facility
P.O. Box 125

Pocatello, [daho 83204

‘Telephone: 233-8811

Fax: 233-8811
E-Mail: rlacey@idahofoodbank.org

Roger Simon
President/CEQ
rsimon@idahofoodbank.org
cell: 724-8637



